| | Florid | a Department o | of State | |
|---|---|--|----------------|-----------|
| | | vision of Corporati Public Access System | ons | |
| | Elect | ronic Filing Cover | Sheet | |
| | Note: Please print this pa number (shown below) on | | | |
| | ((| (H06000113267 3) |)) | |
| | Note: DO NOT hit the REF page. Doing : | RESH/RELOAD butto so will generate anothe | r cover sheet. | from this |
| | fo: Division of Corporat Fax Number : (85 | ions 50)205-0381 | | |
| | Account Number : 071 Phone : (30 | 5-T CORP. AGENTS, I 201002335 35)599-0839 95)716-0346 | NC. | 2006 APR |
| | · | 11 | , | |
| ł | LORIDA PROFIT | NON PROFI | T CORPOR | ATION |
| | COMPLETE G | ROUND MAINT | ENANCE, INC. | == L3 |
| | Certificate of Certified Cop Page Count | Status y | 0 1 02 | |
| | Estimated Cha | | \$78.75 | |

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

THAT OLE APRILOLE APRILOLE ANA

но6000113267 3



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF COMPLETE GROUND MAINTENANCE, INC.

The undersigned incorporator for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of this corporation is COMPLETE GROUND MAINTENANCE, INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The physical business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

3704 26th Street SW Lehigh Acres, FL 33971

ARTICLE III SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

1000 shares of \$1.00 per value common stock

ARTICLE IV INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have one (1) director initially. The number of directors may be increased or diminished from time to time in accordance with by-laws adopted by the stockholders. The names and addresses of the initial board of directors are;

NAME

ADDRESS

Ariana Rodriguez President, Secretary 3704 26th Street SW Lehigh Acres, FL 33971

H06000113267 3

.

H06000113267 3

, ł

and for the second second second

2006 APR 26 AM 10: 35

TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

ARTICLE V INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent is:

Ariana Rodriguez 3704 26th Street SW Lehigh Acres, FL 33971

ARTICLE VI INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation are:

Ariana Rodriguez 3704 25th Street SW Lehigh Acres, FL 33971

Ariana Rodriguez

April 21st, 2006 Date

ACKNOWLEDGMENT :

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

iana Rodriguez

H06000113267 3